GEN/TECH/Misc/1112/2021-Tech-O/o Commr-Cus-Shillong

I/571877/2022



OFFICE ORDER NO. 01/2022 Dated Shillong the 21st April, 2022

Subject: Modification of Faceless Assessment Group at Guwahati – reg.

Reference is invited to this Office Order No. 07/2022 dated 06.10.2021 on the above subject.

Consequent upon Local Order No. 13/2022 dated 28.02.2022 of the Office of the Chief Commissioner, Central GST and Customs, Guwahati wherein Shri Tarun Redddy, Deputy Commissioner has been transferred to GST Commissionerate, Shillong and in partial medication to this Office Order aforementioned, Shri Animesh Tiwari, Deputy Commissioner is appointed to the Faceless Assessment Group (FAG) 1B on Primary Products 2 (Chapter 16-26) in place of Shri Tarun Reddy, Deputy Commissioner.

The details of the newly appointed Officer are as follows:

SI. No.	Name of the Officer	Designation	SSOID	email	Mobile No.
1	Shri Animesh	Deputy	10052223	animesh.tiwari@gov.i	8331968409
	Tiwari	Commissioner		n	

This issues with the approval of the Commissioner

[समीर सेरेल/Samir Serel] सहायक आयुक्त (तकनिकी)/Assistant Commissioner (Tech.)

ईमेल II email

पत्राचार संख्याः GEN/TECH/Misc/1112/2021-Tech-O/o Commr-Cus-Shillong

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Chief Commissioner, CGST & Customs, Guwahati.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner, Customs Division, Guwahati (System Manager) with a direction to circulate the order among all the group members..
- 3. Shri Animesh Tiwari, Deputy Commissioner, Customs Division, Shillong.
- 4. The Superintended, Computer Cell, Customs Hqrs., Shillong. He is requested to upload the contents of this Facility on the website of this Commissionerate.
- 5. Guard File.

[समीर सेरेल/Samir Serel] सहायक आयुक्त (तकनिकी)/Assistant Commissioner (Tech.)